Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50124667 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
114072024
Seite 1 von 30

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment IEEE 802.11 b/g/n SmartConnect IoT Module
Type Designation ATWINC1500-MR210UB, ATWINC1510-MR210UB
Brand Name Microchip
FCC ID 2ADHKATWINC1500U
Canada ID 20266-WINC1500UB
Canada HVIN ATWINC1500-MR210UB, ATWINC1510-MR210UB
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequencies 2412 MHz ~ 2462 MHz
Channel Spacing 20 MHz
Channel number 802.11b/g/n : 11 (2412 MHz ~ 2462 MHz)
Operation Voltage 3.0V to 4.2V (Typical = 3.3v)
Modulation  802.11b: DSSS；802.11g/n: OFDM
Antenna gain Refer antenna list
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50124667 001 Seite 9 von 30
Page 9 of 30
Table 6: External Antenna list
Antennas no.4, 6 and 9 selected for testing and no. 1, 3, 8, 11, 12 selected for spot check
Slno. P/N Vendor Antenna
Gain @
2.4GHz
Band
Antenna type Remarks
1 W3525B039 Pulse
Electronics
Corporation
2 dBi PCB Cable length
100mm
2 RN-SMA-4
(Used in Original Certification)
Microchip 2.2 dBi Dipole
3 RFDPA870920IMLB301 WALSIN 1.84 dBi Dipole-DB Dual Band
4 RFMTA331215IMAB701 WALSIN 3.8 dBi PIFA (Metal
Stamp)
Cable length
150mm
5 RFMTA331240IMAB701 WALSIN 3.0 dBi PIFA (Metal
Stamp)
Antenna same
as SlNo.4,
cable length
400 mm
6 RFPCA381013IMAB701 WALSIN 4.50 dBi PCB Cable length
130mm
7 RFPCA381035IMAB701 WALSIN 2.7 dBi PCB Antenna same
as SlNo.6,
cable length
350mm
8 RFA-02-3-C5H1 Aristotle 3 dBi Dipole
9 RFA-02-5-C7H1 Aristotle 5 dBi  Dipole-Long
10 RFA-02-P33 Aristotle 2 dBi PCB Cable length
150mm
11 1461530100 Molex 3 dBi PCB/Flexi Cable length
100mm
Dual Band
12 RN-SMA-S Microchip 0.56 dBi Dipole-short
13 RN-SMA-7 Microchip 5 dBi Dipole-Long
14 RFA-02-5-F7H1 Aristotle 5 dBi Dipole-Long
15 RFA-02-D3 Aristotle 2 dBi Dipole-no encl.
16 RFA-02-G03 Aristotle 2 dBi PIFA (Metal
Stamp)
Cable length
150mm
17 RFA-02-L2H1 Aristotle 2 dBi Dipole
18 RFA-02-P05 Aristotle 2 dBi PCB Cable length
150mm
19 RFA-02-C2M2 Aristotle 2 dBi Dipole
Produkte